Manchester Police Department - CT0007700 - NIBRS Agency Crime Overview - 2024

2024 Population Estimate

Offense Overview
Offense Total
Number Cleared
Percent Cleared

Group A Crimes per 100,000
population

Arrest Overview
Total Arrests
Adult Arrests
Juvenile Arrests
Unknown Age

Arrests per 100,000 population

Average number offenses/incident

Group B Arrests

Offense
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy
Violations

Disorderly Conduct

Driving Under the Influence
Family Offenses (Nonviolent)
Liquor Law Violations
Trespass of Real Property
Other Offenses

Total Group B

Adult

229
146
17

32
449
873

59,378

3,379
1,187
35.13%
5,690.7

1,927
1,688
237

3,245.3

1.28

Juvenile

0

42
0
0
0
3

23

68

Group A Offenses
Crimes Against Persons

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter
Negligent Manslaughter
Kidnapping/Abduction

All Rape

Criminal Sexual Contact

Incest

Statutory Rape

Aggravated Assault

Simple Assault

Intimidation

Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude
Crimes Against Property

Arson

Bribery

Burglary/Breaking & Entering
Counterfeiting/Forgery
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property
Embezzlement

Extortion/Blackmail

False Pretenses/Swindle/Confidence Game
Credit Card/Automated Teller Machine Fraud
Impersonation

Welfare Fraud

Wire Fraud

Identity Theft

Hacking/Computer Invasion

Robbery

Pocket-picking

Purse-snatching

Shoplifting

Theft From Building

Theft From Coin Operated Machine or Device
Theft From Motor Vehicle

Theft of Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories
All Other Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Stolen Property Offenses

Crimes Against Society

Drug/Narcotic Violations

Drug Equipment Violations
Betting/Wagering
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling
Gambling Equipment Violations

Sports Tampering

Pornography/Obscene Material
Prostitution

Assisting or Promoting Prostitution
Purchasing Prostitution

Weapon Law Violations

Animal Cruelty

Total Group A Offenses

Offenses (*)

Reported Cleared
0 0
0 0
2 1
25 4
17 3
0 0
1 0
36 18
682 474
274 155
0 0
0 0
3 0
0 0
62 14
39 7
356 68
9 4
28 0
74 0
69 1
12 5
0 0
33 0
78 0
6 0
19 5
2 0
0 0
480 115
104 12
0 0
111 4
78 3
240 24
125 18
28 22
163 84
136 87
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
6 5
2 2
0 0
0 0
67 47
12 5
3,379 1,187

Arrests (**)

Adult

N © O O

N
o

OO NOOOONOOO M

120

N N
N U, NER OO

[l
[ceREN]

N
NP, OOMPMOOOO

815

Juvenile

w o oOokr OoOo

8

o U1 O o o o v

= =
WOoOOoOP,POODODOODOOORN

N O PO

[y
[exBe)]

P WOOORFr OO0OO0OOoOOor

169

(*) Offenses are counted using the FBI Units of Count for Crime
(**) The 'Arrests' column shows arrests made for incidents during the selected period, regardless of arrest date. Arrest counts for the same period may change over time.

This report is valid as of April 03, 2025 and is subject to change



