Man	chester Po	lice Depa	rtment - CT0007700 - NIBRS Agency Crin	ne Overview	- 2024		
2024 Population Estimate	59,378			Offenses (*)		Arrests (**)	
		00,070	Group A Offenses	Reported	Cleared	Adult	Juvenile
Offense Overview			Crimes Against Persons				
Offense Total	3,379		Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter	0	0	0	0
Number Cleared		·	Negligent Manslaughter	0	0	0	0
		1,187	Kidnapping/Abduction	2	1	0	0
Percent Cleared		35.13 %	All Rape	25	4	2	1
Group A Crimes per 100,000	5,690.7		Criminal Sexual Contact	17	3	3	0
population			Incest	0	0	0	0
			Statutory Rape	1	0	0	0
Arrest Overview			Aggravated Assault	36	18	11	3
Total Arrests		1,927	Simple Assault	682	474	324	89
Adult Arrests	1,688		Intimidation	274	155	130	1
		·	Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude	0	0	0	0
Juvenile Arrests	237		Crimes Against Property	U	U	U	U
Unknown Age		2		3	0	0	0
Arrests per 100,000 population	3,245.3		Arson Bribery	0	0	0	0
		•	Burglary/Breaking & Entering	62	14	9	5
Average number offenses/incident		1.28	Counterfeiting/Forgery	39	7	2	0
	1.20		Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property	356	68	20	12
Current B Australia			Embezzlement	9	4	4	1
Group B Arrests			Extortion/Blackmail	28	0	0	0
Offense	Adult	Juvenile	False Pretenses/Swindle/Confidence Game	74	0	0	0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy	0	0	Credit Card/Automated Teller Machine Fraud	69	1	0	0
Violations			Impersonation	12	5	2	0
Disorderly Conduct	229	42	Welfare Fraud	0	0	0	0
Driving Under the Influence	146	0	Wire Fraud	33	0	0	0
Family Offenses (Nonviolent)	17	0	Identity Theft	78	0	0	0
Liquor Law Violations	0	0	Hacking/Computer Invasion	6	0	0	0
· ·			Robbery	19	5	2	4
Trespass of Real Property	32	3	r delice picking	2	0	0	0
Other Offenses	449		Purse-snatching	0	0	0	0
Total Group B	873	68	Shoplifting Theft From Building	480	115 12	120 9	13
			Theft From Coin Operated Machine or Device	104	0	0	1
			Theft From Motor Vehicle	111	4	1	4
			Theft of Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories	78	3	2	0
			All Other Larceny	240	24	21	7
			Motor Vehicle Theft	125	18	5	16
			Stolen Property Offenses	28	22	22	6
			Crimes Against Society				
			Drug/Narcotic Violations	163	84	77	1
			Drug Equipment Violations	136	87	18	0
			Betting/Wagering	0	0	0	0
			Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling	0	0	0	0
			Gambling Equipment Violations	0	0	0	0
			Sports Tampering	0	0	0	0
			Pornography/Obscene Material	6	5	4	1
			Prostitution	2	2	4	0
			Assisting or Promoting Prostitution	0	0	0	0
			Purchasing Prostitution	0	0	0	0
			Weapon Law Violations	67	47	21	3
			Animal Cruelty Total Group A Offenses	3,379	5 1,187	2 815	1 169
			Total Group A Officiaca	3,373	1,107	913	103

^(*) Offenses are counted using the FBI Units of Count for Crime

^(**) The 'Arrests' column shows arrests made for incidents during the selected period, regardless of arrest date. Arrest counts for the same period may change over time.